



SEWER SMOKE TESTING NOTICE

The Marblehead Water and Sewer Commission will be conducting smoke testing on the sanitary sewer mains in the **Clifton Area on Tuesday August 10, 2022. And Village Street Sewer pump Station District** See map <u>here</u> for smoke testing area.

On August 8, or August 9, 2022, notices were left on the door of homes who may be in smoke testing area.

The testing areas are as follows:

11-1			15-4	
Upland Road	Full Length	Glendale road	Book Rd to Rail Road Right of way	
Village Street	West Shore Drive to Harbor	Pickwick road	25 to Rail Road Right of Way	
Willow Road	Full Length	Shetland road	35 to Brook Rd	
Dix Road	Full Length	Hereford road	38 to Brook Rd	
Santry Rd	Partial See Map	Leicester road	46 to Barbara Line	
Tide Winds Terrace	Partial See Map	Rose avenue	Brook Road End	
Beverly Ave	Partial See Map	Ware lane	Brook Rd to Rail Road Right of Way	
Knight Ave	Full Length	Orchard circle	Full Length	
Stanley Road	Partial See Map	Clifton avenue	Barbara Lane to Atlantic Ave	
Nonantum Road	Full Length	Barbara lane	Full Length	
Bayview Road	Full Length	Trager road	Full Length	
Neptune Road	Partial See Map	Roger road	Full Length	
Buenavista Road	Partial See Map	Sharon road	Full Length	
		Auburndale road	50 to Rail Road Right of Way	
		Ralph Road	45 to Rail Road Right of Way	

A representative from the Water and Sewer Commission, Fire Department, Flow Assessment (Contractor), and Haley Ward (Engineer) will be on site and available for questions.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation and support throughout this necessary project.

Please check <u>www.resump.org</u> for all information regarding this testing; including project area maps, informational videos, and FAQ's.